NS o 8
N F, 2
& )

evolutionpowertools.com

Service Parts List V: 056-0001.01
255mm Multi-Material Cutting Table Saw



No. | Description Part Code Qty No. | Description Part Code Qty
13 WING NUT 056-0113 5 135 SQUARE NECK SCREW 056-0235 1
14 | CROSS HEAD SCREWS 056-0333 1 136  THREADED SPACER 056-0213 1
15 O-RING 056-0236 1 137 A WASHER 056-0214 1
16  TABLE INSERT 056-0334 1 138 BLADE SPANNER A 056-0215 1
17 | TABLE 056-0336 1 139 BLADE SPANNERB 056-0216 1
18  COUNTERSUNK INNER HEX SCREW F-SCHS-M6-25-ST-BO 8 140 RUBBER FOOT 056-0220 4
19  SCREW 056-0292 2 141  PUSH STICK 056-0358 1
20 HEXNUT F-NSF-M6-ST-BZP 35 142 LEGA 056-0323 4
21 | SQUARE NECK SCREW 056-0104 7 143 HEX SCREWS 056-0360 36
26 | PUSH STICK SUPPORT 056-0226 1 144 SOCKET SCREWS 056-0324 1
27  HEXNUT F-NSH-M6-ST-BO 2 145 BEAMB 056-0218 2
28 | TABLE SUPPORT BLOCK 056-0337 1 146  SQUARE NUT 056-0325 8
29 THREAD FORMING SCREW F-TFPX-4.2-13-ST-BO 7 147 BEAMC 056-0221 2
31  THREAD FORMING SCREW F-TFPX-4-10-ST-BO 6 148 CROSS HEAD SCREWS 056-0326 5
32 CARBON BRUSH 056-0130 2 149 A WASHER 056-0327 4
33 | BRUSH HOLDER 056-0129 2 150 STABILITY SUPPORT FOOT 056-0328 2
38 THREAD FORMING SCREW F-TFPX-4.2-16-ST-BO 4 151 | STABILITY SUPPORT 056-0361 2
47 | RIVING KNIFE BRACKET 056-0303 1 171  CONNECTOR 056-0369 1
48 | RIVING KNIFE 056-0342 1 173  OVERLOAD SWITCH 230V (UK/EU) 056-0371 1
49 | HEX SCREWS F-HFB-M6-25-BZP 3 174 | LEFT TABLE SUPPORT BAR 056-0372 2
50 | RIVING KNIFE CLAMP 056-0343 1 175 EXTENSION TABLE 056-0373 2
51  SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS F-SHCS-M5-12-ST-BO 3 176  RIGHT TABLE SUPPORT BAR 056-0224 2
52 | SPRING WASHER M5 F-SWA-M5-ST-BO 3 178 CASE LABEL 056-0234 1
53  SCREWS 056-0344 10 181 HOLD DOWN CLAMP 056-0254 1
54  REAR MOUNT PLATE 056-0345 1 182  RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY 056-0375 1
55 | ROTATING SHAFT 056-0346 2 183  BLADE GUARD 056-0377 1
56 | SPLITPIN F-SP-2.5-20-ST-BO 2 184 ANGLE GAUGE 056-0378 1
57 | REARBEVEL SHAFT SUPPORT 056-0347 1 185 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 056-0380 1
58  LOCKING PLATE 056-0348 2 186 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 230V (UK/EU) 056-0381 1
59  HEXNUT F-NSF-M6-ST-BZP 8 187 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 056-0260 1
60 DUST COVER 056-0158 1 188  LEFT GUIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY 056-0385 1
61  CROSS HEAD SCREWS F-SPHPZ-M6-16-ST-BO 2 189  RIGHT GUIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY 056-0387 1
62  PLATE 056-0350 1 190 ASSEMBLY SCREW KIT 056-0389 1
63  WASHER 056-0237 2
64 | BLADE GUARD PLATE 056-0351 1
65 EXTRACTION HOSE 056-0159 1
81 | CROSS HEAD ASSEMBLY 056-0354 3
82 HANGER FRAME 056-0355 1
83 | INNER BLADE FLANGE 056-0304 1
85 | OUTER BLADE FLANGE 056-0305 1
86 BLADE BOLT 056-0157 1
87 | CROSS HEAD ASSEMBLY 056-0306 3
88  BEVEL INDICATOR 056-0163 1
89  HANGER FRAME PLATE 056-0307 1
90 | BEVEL BRACKET - DRIVING ROD 056-0308 1
91  WASHER 056-0169 1
92 | BEVEL GEAR 056-0170 2
94 | SELF TAPPING SCREW F-TFPX-4.2-22-ST-BO 2
97 | WASHER 056-0165 1
98  SPRING 056-0166 1
99  BEVEL LOCK KNOB 056-0167 1

106 FRONT BEVEL SHAFT SUPPORT 056-0309 1
107 FRONT MOUNT PLATE 056-0310 1
108 BLADE GUARD 056-0311 1
109  Nut 056-0312 1
110 | Allen Key 056-0313 1
112 DOUBLE NUT 056-0315 1
113  THREADED ROD 056-0316 1
114 BEVEL GEAR WASHER 056-0179 1
116 MAIN CASING 056-0212 1
119 CORD PROTECTOR 056-0206 1
120 CABLE CLAMP 056-0205 1
121 POWER CORD 230V (EU) 056-0208 1
122 CAPACITOR 230V (UK) 056-0191 1
123 | SELF TAPPING SCREWS 056-0317 4
124  SWITCH 230V (UK/EU) 056-0318 1
125 SWITCH BOX 056-0201 1
126 SWITCH BOX COVER 056-0202 1
127  SCREWS F-SCHPZ-M5-12-ST-BO 3
128 GEARRACK 056-0322 1
129 HEXNUT F-NSF-M5-ST-BO 3
130 HEX SCREWS F-HFB-M6-16-ST-BZP 2
131  WASHER 056-0162 9
132 | 45°BUSH 056-0203 1
133 90° BUSH 056-0204 1
134 ANGLE LABEL 056-0189 1

FURY

foL

evolutionpowertools.com

Service Parts List V: 056-0001.01
255mm Multi-Material Cutting Table Saw



